

222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Phone: (908) 753-8300 (908) 753-8301 www.bmgzlaw.com

MURRAY E. BEVAN mbevan@bmgzlaw.com

June 8, 2015

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

ARCEIVED Re: Choice Energy LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy, A-2012-2337893

Updates to EGS Application Granted July 16, 2013

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy ("Choice"), and pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 54.34, we are providing additional materials to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") to update Choice's previously approved license application and to supplement my May 22, 2015 correspondence. The following information updates Section 5 of the Application, pertaining to Compliance.

a. CRIMINAL/CIVIL PROCEEDINGS

Martin Krezalek v. Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Special Civil Part, Essex County Docket No. SC 1176-15

b. **SUMMARY**:

This is a small claims complaint filed against Choice by a pro se petitioner in New Jersey. The petitioner alleges that he contacted Choice to cancel his contract sometime in May, 2014. Petitioner further alleges that he discovered in March, 2015, that Choice never canceled

{00054896.1 }

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

June 8, 2015

Page 2

his contract, per his earlier request, and that he was overcharged as compared to the default

service rate offered by his utility. Petitioner was on a variable rate product offered by Choice

which did not guarantee any savings compared to the default utility rate.

This matter was resolved amicably and the case is now closed. Attached please find a

signed stipulation of dismissal signed by the parties and a copy of the Court's public access

system, indicating that the case is settled.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Murray E. Beyan

Enclosures

cc: Dan Mumford (via electronic mail only w/enc.)

Theresa Mingarell (via electronic mail only w/enc.)

Moses Cheung, Co-Managing Member, Choice Energy (via electronic mail only, w/enc.)

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

BEVAN, MOSCA, GIUDITTA & ZARILLO

A Professional Corporation 222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200 Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 (908) 753-8300 Matthew C. Moench - Attorney ID No. 3146-2007

Attorneys for the Defendant, Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy

MARTIN KREZALEK,

Plaintiff,

٧.

CHOICE ENERGY, LLC d/b/a 4 CHOICE ENERGY,

Defendant.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION, SPECIAL CIVIL PART **ESSEX COUNTY** DOCKET NO: ESX-SC-1176-15

Civil Action

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AND WITHOUT COSTS

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED and agreed by and between Plaintiff, Martin Krezalek, pro se, and Matthew C. Moench, Esq., Bevan, Mosca, Giuditta & Zarillo, P.C., attorneys for Defendant, Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy, that the claims of Martin Krezalek against Defendant Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy are hereby dismissed with RECEIVED prejudice and without costs to any party.

BEVAN, MOSCA, GIUDITTA & ZARILLO, P.C.

Attorneys for the Defendant,

Choice Energy, LLC d/b/2 4 Choice Energy

Matthew C. Moench

Dated: June 3, 2015

Martin Krezalek Plaintiff, Pro se

Martin Krezalck, Esq.

Dated: June 1, 2015

[00054765.1.3

ACMS Public Access Page 1 of 1







Page: 1

END OF LIST

VENUE CASE TITLE			ESSEX KREZALEK VS		COURT : LAW SCP CHOICE ENERGY LLC			DOCKET # : SC 001176 15			.5		
SE DISE	· ; s	ST	SCHED	TRIAL	DISP	DATE:	05	26	2015	5 CASE	STATUS:	CLOSE	D
PTY			PARTY	NAME					PTY	PT	Y	DISP)
NO									TYPE	STAT	' US	DATE	:
001	KREZALEK			MARTIN				PF	SETTLED	0.5	26	2015	
002	CHO:	IC	E ENER	GY LLC					DF	SETTLED	0.9	26	2015

Screen ID:CVM1001 Copyrighted © 2012 - New Jersey Judiciary
Session ID: AD4NNQ Case Count: 1
BUILD 2012.1.0.02.09 Timer Count down: 298



From: (908) 753-8300 Katherine Dailey Bevan Mosca Giuditta 222 Mount Airy Road Suite 200 Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777

Origin ID: JVIA





BILL SENDER

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commiss

Keystone Building 2nd Floor Rm N201 HARRISBURG, PA 17120 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 5099813/INET3610

Delivery Address Bar Code

Ship Date: 08JUN15



Ref#

Invoice # PO# Dept #

000260/12089 MEB

TUE - 09 JUN AA STANDARD OVERNIGHT

TRK# 0201 7737 8033 5666

EN MDTA

17120 PA-US

MDT



After printing this label:

- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.